
 

 DRAFT PROGRAMME 180724  ‐ 1 
 

 

Monday 12 November 
Bus transfer from Chaumont / Neufchâteau railway stations 

9.15 Registration and welcome coffee 
10.15 Opening Eric MUTSCHLER - Chair, ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir /  (FR) 

10.40 The Council of Europe and the European Landscape Convention: from war to peace Maguelonne DÉJEANT-PONS - Executive secretary of the European Landscape Convention. Council of Europe 

10.55 Road infrastructures: tree avenues in the landscape Chantal PRADINES - Managing director, ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir /  (FR) 

11.10 Break 
Tree avenues and 1st World War 

11.30 The avenue of war: realities and perceptions Professor Paul GOUGH - RMIT University (AU) 

11.50 The tree and its symbolic power Georges FETERMAN - Chairman, A.R.B.R.E.S (FR) 

12.10 The memorial avenues of the Great War Jo-anne MORGAN - Ph.D (Geography), University of Canterbury (NZ) 

12.40 FEEDBACK and Q & A session Isabelle MASSON-LOODTS - Archeologist, Art historian, Journalist (BE)  

12.50 Lunch  

Memorial avenues in different countries 
14.20 Australia’s Avenues of Honour Stuart READ - Landscape architect, Horticulturist, Expert member, ICOMOS-IFLA International Scientific Committee 

on Cultural Landscapes (AU) 

14.40 Gillespie’s wish, Roads of Remembrance Association, and memorial avenues in the UK David LAMBERT - Director, Parks Agency (UK) 

15.00 Canadian memorial avenues Gordon FULTON -  Former national director, Main Street Canada downtown revitalization programme, National 
director of historical research, Parks Canada Agency (CA) 

15.20 FEEDBACK and Q & A session Stéphanie de COURTOIS - Garden historian, Teacher at Ecole nationale d’architecture de Versailles, Expert 
member, ICOMOS-IFLA International Scientific Committee on Cultural Landscapes (FR) 

15.35 Break  

16.05 Memorial avenues in the USA Dan MARRIOTT - Principal and founder, Paul Daniel Marriott + Associates (USA) 

16.25 Italian memorial avenues Aldo Giorgio PEZZI  - Head of Landscape department, Soprintendenza Archeologia Belle Arti e Paesaggio 
dell’Abruzzo  (IT) 

16.45 Memorial avenues in New Zealand Stuart READ - Landscape architect, Horticulturist, Expert member, ICOMOS-IFLA International Scientific Committee 
on Cultural Landscapes (AU) 

17.00 France, Belgium, and Germany, remarkable by their absence? Chantal PRADINES - Managing director, ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir /  (FR) 

17.15 FEEDBACK and Q & A session Linda DICAIRE - Landscape architect, Consultant in cultural resources management,  Member, ICOMOS-IFLA 
International Scientific Committee on Cultural Landscapes, (CA) (pending) 

17.45 Transfer to Autigny-la-Tour  

18.25 Arbrassons Concert   - Angeli Primitivi 

19.10 Gala dinner 

22.00 Transfer to accommodation 

 



 

 DRAFT PROGRAMME 180724  ‐ 2 
 

Tuesday 13 N.november 
8.30 Transfert from accommodation 

9.15 Welcome Eric MUTSCHLER - Chair,  ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir /  (FR) 

Making avenues great again 
9.20 Dynamics for a heritage issue  Chantal PRADINES - Managing director,  ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir / (FR) 

9.30 When memorial avenues mean nothing compared to financial interests: the example of 
Sheffield 

Chris RUST - Co-chair, Sheffield Tree Action Groups (UK) 

9.50 The example of Montafia d'Asti, the starting point for raising collective awareness Angelo PORTA - Chair, Circolo Legambiente Valtriversa (IT) 

10.10 FEEDBACK and Q & A session Maguelonne DÉJEANT-PONS - Executive secretary of the European Landscape Convention. Council of Europe 

10.30 Break  

Making avenues great again (continued) 
10.50 Avenues of Honour 1915-2015: an inspiring project for an entire profession Glenn WILLIAMS - Director, Treenet (AU) 

11.10 "Make avenues - not borders": German-Polish transborder avenue Katharina DUJESIEFKEN - xxxxxxxxx (DE)  
Piotr TYSZKO-CHMIELOWIEC - Leader, Roads for Nature Programme, Fundacja EkoRozwoju (PL) 

11.30 Award of Sites & Monuments “Avenue Prize” 
 

Alexandre GADY - Chairman, Sites & Monuments (FR), Jean-Pierre THIBAULT - Inspector-general, Conseil général 
de l’environnement et du développement durable) (pending),  
Town of Heining-lès-Bouzonville (57), "Autour du canal de Bourgogne” NGO , "Gien, sauvons les platanes” Action 
group, Mr. & Mrs.Eppinger, château de Sermange 

12.45 FEEDBACK and Q & A session Marina CERVERA - Architect, Landscape architect, resident under the  Villa Le Nôtre International Residencies for 
landscape architects programme, 2016 (ES) 

13.05 Lunch 

Inspiration for tomorrow 
14.25 

ROUND TABLE  
Writing the history of peace for tomorrow. Developing cultural and touristic itineraries 
around tree avenues? 
  

Chantal PRADINES - Managing director,  ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir / (FR) 
Marina CERVERA - Architect, Landscape architect, resident under the  Villa Le Nôtre International Residencies for 
landscape architects programme , 2016 (ES) 
Erick CONSTENSOU - Head of the road environment and technical service, Haute-Garonne Council, winner of the 
2016 “Avenues Prize” (FR) 
Marie-Madeleine DAMIEN - honorary professor, Université de Lille, Chair, Paysages et Sites de Mémoire de la 
Grande Guerre (FR) 
Erwin PFEIFFER - Board member, Deutsche Alleenstraße e.V., Deputy head of tourism, Tourismus Oberbayern 
München (DE) 
Barthélémy LEMAL - mayor of Heining-lès-Bouzonville, winner of the 2018 “Avenues Prize” (FR) (pending) 
David LAWRY - Co-founder of TREENET, Founder of the  “Avenues of Honour” (AU) 
Laurent PIERRON - Chair, Société Française d’Arboriculture (FR) 

15.25 Conclusion Eric MUTSCHLER - Chair, ALLEES-AVENUES / allées d'avenir / (FR) 
François VANNSON - Chair, Vosges Council (FR) (pending) 

16.00 Transfer towards Neufchâteau / Chaumont railway stations 

 


